
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003415-2024 

Contract

Provision of a Managed Detection and Response Cyber
Security Service

Stonewater Commercial Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003415
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04367b  
Published 1 February 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stonewater Commercial Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Contact

Joey Barron

Email

joey.barron@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 791755557

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003415-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003415-2024
mailto:joey.barron@stonewater.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stonewater.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Managed Detection and Response Cyber Security Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72600000 - Computer support and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of a manged detection and response cyber security service for
Stonewater's cyber security needs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.stonewater.org/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £147,378.64

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The MDR cyber security solution for Stonewater Housing Association must offer
continuous 24/7 monitoring, advanced threat detection, rapid incident response, threat
intelligence integration, and support for forensic analysis. It should facilitate immediate
mitigation actions, maintain comprehensive logs, generate customisable reports, adhere
to compliance regulations, demonstrate scalability, undergo thorough testing, provide
training and ongoing support, and be subject to periodic updates. A tender was previously
attempted for this requirement, as a result of which no appointment was made. The
previous tender was larger in scope than this version, with the previous being a SOC and
SIEM service and this one being a Managed Detection and Response service only.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 259-000006

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cloudguard Limited

Space Woking One, Albion House, High Steet

Woking

GU21 6BG

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:000006-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12813004

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £148,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=839898326

 GO Reference: GO-202421-PRO-25093489

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

His Majesty's High Court of Justice

Strand, London

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Jephson Housing Association Group

Unit 12, Narrowboat Way

Brierley Hill

DY5 1UF

Telephone

+44 1384471065

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=839898326


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-23T18:51:00+0100
	TCPDF




